OP \$140.00 4356240

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM320070

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 04/06/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| SAFRAN | | 10/08/2014 | Societe Anonyme: FRANCE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BOOSTAEROSPACE | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 78 Quai Marcel Dassault | |
| City: | Saint-Cloud | |
| State/Country: | FRANCE | |
| Postal Code: | 92210 | |
| Entity Type: | Societe par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 4356240 | AIRCOLLAB |
| Registration Number: | 4356242 | AIRDESIGN |
| Registration Number: | 4356243 | AIRSECURE |
| Registration Number: | 4356244 | AIRSUPPLY |
| Registration Number: | 4356241 | BOOSTAEROSPACE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-413-3000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com Jeffrey H. Kaufman Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey H. Kaufman Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey H. Kaufman TRADEMARK

REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0791 900304168

| SIGNATURE: | /Jeffrey H. Kaufman/ | | |
|--------------------------------------|----------------------|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2014 | | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | | |
| source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif | | | |
| source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif | | | |
| source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif | | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0792

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAFRAN, a Société Anonyme organized under the laws of France, with a main business address of 2 boulevard du Général Martial Valin, Paris (75015) France (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the five U.S. trademark/service mark registrations listed in the attached Appendix; and

WHEREAS, BOOSTAEROSPACE, a Société par Actions Simplifiée organized under the laws of France, with a main business address of 78 Quai Marcel Dassault, Saint-Cloud (92210) France (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the five U.S. trademark/service mark registrations listed in the attached Appendix and the marks shown therein;

WHEREAS, on or before April 6, 2012, SAFRAN sold, assigned and transferred to BOOSTAEROSPACE all of its right, title and interest in and to the five U.S. trademark/service mark registrations listed in the attached Appendix, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby and all common law rights therein; and

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the five U.S. trademark/service mark registrations listed in the attached, and the goodwill symbolized by the marks, in a short form document suitable for recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred, and set over to said Assignee on or before April 6, 2012, the entire right, title and interest in and to the five U.S. trademark/service mark registrations listed in the attached Appendix and the marks shown therein, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks and service marks, and the rights of said Assignor to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the trademark/service mark registrations may be renewed or reissued, as fully or entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0793 together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks and service marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its successors, or other legal representatives.

SAFRAN

Signature:

Name:

Jean-Marc BRUNEL

Title:

Head of Trademarks

Date:

October 8, 2014

JHK/KLK 11015227_1.DOC

APPENDIX

| Reg. No. | Mark |
|-----------|----------------|
| 4,356,240 | AirCollab |
| 4,356,242 | AirDesign |
| 4,356,243 | AirSecure |
| 4,356,244 | AirSupply |
| 4,356,241 | BoostAeroSpace |

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0795